available therefore.  Dividends paid to shareholders are subject to restrictions set forth in the California General Corporation
Law, which provides that a California corporation may make a distribution, including paying dividends on its capital stock,
from retained earnings to the extent that the retained earnings exceed (a) the amount of the proposed distribution plus (b) the
amount, if any, of dividends in arrears on shares with preferential dividend rights.  Alternatively, a California corporation may
make a distribution, if, immediately after the distribution, the value of its assets equals or exceeds the sum of (a) its total
liabilities plus (b) the liquidation preference of any shares which have a preference upon dissolution over the rights of
shareholders receiving the distribution.  As a bank holding company without significant assets other than its equity position in
the Bank, the ability to pay dividends to shareholders depends primarily upon dividends received from the Bank.  Such
dividends paid by the Bank to the Company are subject to certain limitations.  See “Item 7 - Management’s Discussion and
Analysis of Financial and Results of Operations - Liquidity and Capital Resources - Capital and Dividends.”

Cash dividends declared during 2024 and 2023 are as follows:

2024 2023

Date Declared Date Paid Dividend Amount Date Declared Date Paid Dividend Amount

March 26, 2024 April 22, 2024 $0.12 March 28, 2023 April 21, 2023 $0.11
June 25, 2024 July 23, 2024 $0.12 June 27, 2023 July 24, 2023 $0.12
September 24, 2024 October 23, 2024 $0.12 September 26, 2023 October 25, 2023 $0.12
December 17, 2024 January 17, 2025 $0.12 December 18, 2023 January 19, 2021 $0.12

The amount and payment of dividends to our shareholders are set by the Board of Directors with numerous factors being taken
into consideration including but not limited to earnings, financial condition, and the need for capital for expanded growth and
general economic conditions.  No assurance can be given that cash or stock dividends will be paid in the future.

Securities Authorized for Issuance under Equity Compensation Plans

The following table sets forth securities authorized for issuance under equity compensation plans as of December 31, 2024.  All
of our equity compensation plans have been approved by the shareholders.